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Shri C, Subramaniam: The term 
'casual labour' means that as anCl 
when required they have got to be 
employ€d. If the work is over, we 
cannot carry the burden 0'[ employ-
ing these people. But if there is work 
available, we shall certainly absorb 
them. 

WRITI'EN ANSWERS TO 
QUESTIONS 

Export of Spices 

*1152 J Shri Shree Narayan Das: 
. L Shri p. KunhaJl: 

Will the Minister of Intem&tional 
Trade be pleased to refer to the 
reply given to Unstarred Question 
No. 1628 on the 13th December, 1963 
and state: 

(a) whether the special Export Pro-
motion Scheme to provide facilities 
for stepping up the export of spices 
has be<!n finally considered; and 

(b) if so. the result thereof? 

The Minister of Internation&l Trade 
(Shri Manubui Suh): (a) and (b). 
A final view On the scheme will be 
taken after the Spices Export Pro-
motion Council have furnished the 
necessary data which they are in the 
process of collecting, 

M&tching Steel fOr ~  
Industry 

·1162. Shri Indr:i.jit GuPi&: Will 
the Minister of Steel, Milles ud 
Heavy Engineering be pleased to state: 

(a) whether an acute shortage of 
matching '6tee] Ifor !the engineering 
industry still continues; 

(b) if so, the steps taken to improve 
the supply position; and 

(c) whether there is any rationali-
sation scheme under consideration to 
reduce the existing range of over 500 
sections of matching steel? 

The MinIster of Steel, Mines and 
HaTT Engineering (Shri C. Sarama-

mam): (a) to (c). Yes, Sir. Gov-
ernment have taken steps to me<!t the 
shortage by imports and by rationalis-
ing the exisUmg range of matching 
sections. A small committee consist-
ing of concerned interests was set up 
last year to examine the various pro-
posalslrecommendations about ratio-
nalisation of sections. The commlt-
te<! is now finalising the report which 
will ber submitted shortly. 

Rourkela Steel Plant 

*1163. Shri Hari VislUlu Kamath: 
Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and 
Heavy Engineering be pleased to state: 

(a) whether it is a fact that a Ger-
man technical team has suggested cer-
tain measures for the proper undis-
turbed functionilng of the Rourkela 
Steel Plant; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; end 

(c) whether Government have 
accepted the same? 

The Minister of Steel, Mines and 
Heavy Engineering (Shri C Subra-
maniam): (a) to (c). Yes, Sir. The 
German Technical team which visited 
Rourkela in January, 1964, was by 
and large satisfied with the operation 
and maintenance Of the Plant. The 
report of the technical Team has just 
been received and is under considera-
tion. 

Supply of Iron Ore for Steel Plants 

*1167. Shri Maheswar Naik: Will 
the Minister of Steel, Mines and 
Heavy Engineering be pleased to 
state: 

(a) the existing level of consump-
tion of Iron ores by each of the three 
public sector Steel Plants and the 
level to which consumption is esti-
mated to go up at the end of the 
period when the plants will work to 
their full expanded capacities; 

(b) the sources of supply of iron 
ores for each of the plants; and 

(c) how long is it likely to take 
the!le Plants to dispense with th8r 




